NOTICE of the Decisions of the hybrid meeting of the Partnership and Regeneration Scrutiny Committee held on Wednesday, 12 March 2025

Present: Councillor Dylan Rees (Chair)

Councillor Gwilym O Jones (Vice-Chair)

Councillors Non Dafydd, John Ifan Jones, Euryn Morris, Pip O'Neill, Derek Owen, Margaret Murley Roberts, Ken Taylor and

Sonia Williams

Councillor Gary Pritchard - Leader of the Council and

Portfolio Member for Economic Development;

Councillor Alun Roberts - Portfolio Member for Adults'

Services & Community Safety.

Apologies: Councillor Dafydd Roberts – Portfolio Member for

Education and the Welsh Language.

Deputy Chief Executive,

Director of Function (Council Business)/Monitoring

Officer,

Director of Education, Skills and Young People, Head of Regulation and Economic Development.

Also Present: Councillor Neville Evans – Portfolio Member for

Leisure, Tourism & Maritime;

Councillor Nicola Roberts – Portfolio Member for Planning, Public Protection & Climate Change; Councillor Dafydd R Thomas – Portfolio Member for

Highways, Property & Waste;

Councillor Robin Williams – Deputy Leader and Portfolio Member for Finance and Housing Services.

(2.00 pm - 4.00 pm)

| ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER | 3 Minutes |
|--------------------------------|---|
| DECISION | The minutes of the previous meeting held on 14 January, 2025 were confirmed as correct. |

| ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER | 4 Annual Report on Equalities : 2023/2024 |
|--------------------------------|---|
| DECISION | It was RESOLVED to accept the Annual Equality Report 2023/2024. |

| ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER | 5 Overview of the Anglesey UK Shared Prosperity Fund |
|-----------------------------------|---|
| DECISION | It was RESOLVED to:- |
| | Note the successful delivery of |

| | Anglesey's UK Shared Prosperity Fund and the positive outputs achieved between 2022 and 2025; Note the implementation of Anglesey's UK Shared Prosperity Fund in line with UK Government guidance; Recognises the on-going role of the Council in managing the delivery of the funding on the Island, as well as supporting local delivery partners; Resquest further updates from Officers in respect of Shared Prosperity Fund delivery during 2025/2026. |
|--|--|
|--|--|

| ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER | 6 Nomination of a Member of the Committee on the Finance Scrutiny Panel |
|-----------------------------------|---|
| DECISION | It was RESOLVED to defer the item until discussion are undertaken to review the structure of the Scrutiny Panels. |

| ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER | 7 Committee Forward Work Programme 2024/2025 |
|--------------------------------|--|
| DECISION | Agree the current version of the forward work programme for 2024/2025; Note the progress thus far in implementing the forward work programme. |